Agreement by reference), beginning on October 1, 2017 (“Effective Date”) and 
continuing through the earlier of September 30, 2018 or until work is completed 
(“Termination Date”).

Section 2 – Payment; Fixed Price
2.1 Subject to the terms of this Section 2, Sponsor agrees to pay UCF Seventy Six Thousand 

Four Hundred Ninety One and 89/100 U.S. Dollars ($76,491) (“Fixed Price Amount”) 
for the Services.  Sponsor agrees to make at advance payment of Thirty Eight Thousand 
Two Hundred Forty Five and 50/100 U.S. Dollars ($38,245.50) to UCF upon receipt of 
invoice dated October 1, 2017.  The second payment of Thirty Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred Forty Five and 50/100 U.S. Dollars ($38,245.50) is due upon receipt of 
invoice dated April 1, 2018.  Payments are to be made to:

University of Central Florida
Finance & Accounting

12424 Research Parkway
Suite 300

Orlando, FL 32826-3249

UCF may choose to discontinue performance of the Services if Sponsor fails to pay any UCF